

Dow Constantine

King County Executive

401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 800 Seattle, WA 98104

206-296-9600 Fax 206-296-0194

TTY Relay: 711 www.kingcounty.gov

February 25, 2022

John Purvis 815 S 216th St, #435 Des Moines, WA 98198

Dear Mr. Purvis:

I am pleased to reappoint you to the Museum of Flight Authority Board of Directors, filling a position nominated by the Foundation Board, for the remainder of a three-year term expiring December 31, 2024. Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the King County Council.

As you are aware, serving on a board or commission can be a rewarding experience for community service-minded residents. As a member of the Museum of Flight Authority Board of Directors, you have had an opportunity to help maintain and improve the quality of life in King County while providing expertise in an area of personal or professional interest. I sincerely appreciate your dedication and commitment to our residents

Thank you for your continued service to the people of King County as a member of the Museum of Flight Authority Board of Directors.

Sincerely,

Dow Constantine

King County Executive

cc: The Honorable Dave Upthegrove, King County Councilmember, District 5

Lynda King, Museum of Flight Authority

Dow Contacti